Evaluation Kit for
ADM1170, ADM1171, ADM1172
  EVAL-ADM1170/ADM1171/ADM1172
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

CLR) pin resets a latched fault. All parts are packaged in an
8-lead TSOT.
Order codes for evaluation kits are shown in the Ordering
Guide. (Pinouts and detailed package drawings can be found
in the individual product data sheets.)
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
The ADM1170/ADM1171/ADM1172 hot swap controller
evaluation board contains all the necessary components for
evaluating all features of the devices. This board requires a
bench power supply of between 2.7 V and 16.5 V, connected
through J1 and J3 or, alternatively, through the corresponding
connectors on J4.
This board is capable of evaluating the ADM1170, ADM1171,
and ADM1172 parts by simply changing certain connectors to
suit specific evaluation plan.
Download the latest version of the configuration tool from
Analog Devices, Inc., at www.analog.com/powermonitorsw.
PACKAGE CONTENTS

EVAL-ADM1170/ADM1171/ADM1172
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 7.
Qty Reference Designator  Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Number
1 C1 0.1 µF capacitor, 0805 100 nF 50 V Multicomp U0805R104KCT
1 C2 Not placed
1 C5 10 µF capacitor, Case B 10 µF 20 V AVX TAJB106K020R
1 C6 10 µF capacitor, Case A 10 µF 6.3 V AVX TAJA106K006R
6 CL1, CL2, CL3, CL4, CL5, CL6 0 Ω
1 CS1 1 nF capacitor, 0805 50 V Multicomp U0805R102KCT
1 CS2 10 nF capacitor, 0805 50 V Multicomp U0805R103KCT
2 CS3, CT2 47 nF capacitor, 0805 50 V Multicomp U0805R473KCT
1 CS4 Not placed
1 CT1 22 nF capacitor, 0805 50 V Multicomp U0805R223KCT
1 CT3 470 nF capacitor, 1206, 25 V Multicomp T1206R474KCT
1 CT4 Not placed
3 D1, D4, D5 LED, SMD green Kingbright Corp. KP-2012SGC
1 D2 LED, SMD red Kingbright Corp. KP-2012SRC-PRV

  EVAL-ADM1170/ADM1171/ADM1172
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE ESD CAUTION
Model Description
EVAL-ADM1170EBZ1 ADM1170 Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADM1171EBZ1 ADM1171 Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADM1172EBZ1 ADM1172 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVAL-ADM1170/ADM1171/ADM1172
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 12
NOTES
  EVAL-ADM1170/ADM1171/ADM1172
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 12
NOTES
EVAL-ADM1170/ADM1171/ADM1172
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB07418-0-6/08(0)